
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3616
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2003
ASSISTANCE FROM CORPORATE SECTOR FOR RURAL DEVELOPMENT
GORDHANBHAI JAVIA;VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Institutions/NGOs/NRIs and Corporate Sector that have come forward during each of the last three years and the current year to assist in the field of Rural Development; and

(b) the financial assistance given/likely to be given by each of them?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ANNASAHEB M.K. PATIL)

(a) & (b) The details of Institutions/NGOs/NRIs and Corporate Secetor that have extended financial support to the Ministry of Rural Development to assist in the field of rural development (through donations to the National Fund for Rural Development) and the extent of assistance in the last three years and the current year are given below.

Year Donor Amount(Rs. Lakh)

2000-01   Nil     Nil
2001-02   M/S J.L. Morison (India) Ltd.  10.00
2002-03   Nil     Nil
2003-04   Nil     Nil


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RURAL DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

